Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: $ 2,329,100.99

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/25/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 01/21/2019

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application No.: 11

For the Period 01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Contract No.: C1591

In accordance with Resolution No._C1591 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ relating to the

§$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 2,329,100.99

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION £0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 18,589,787.68

1,800,365.07

L ]

TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 **

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price S 180036507
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ =
c¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld s -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3 16,799.422.61

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 14,470,321.62

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 2,329,100.99

Architect Engmaer,, W
/'\_’_ /] 2

signature, date February4 2019

[05165_PA_KRM PA 11 02 07 12 2019121 ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard ] Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200
Chicago, 11. 60602

Contract #C 1391

FROM CONTRACTOR:
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway
Inverness, 1L 60067

VIA ARCHITECT:

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 8] OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 01/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 01/31/19 CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for paymenl, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Contnuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 51.137,000.00
Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
5
$

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | +2) 5 5 I 5 lg ?Uiﬁlﬁﬁ
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 18.599.787.68
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE
a 10 % of Completed Work b 1.800,365.07
** No retention on ltems 0100, 0200 and 0300

£ Wk =

(Column D + E on G703)

[ % of Stored Material ) -
(Column F on (G703)
Total Retamage (Lines Sa + 5bor

Tatal in Column | of GT703) S 1.800.365.07
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5 [E‘J. ] l;g.:! za—! 61

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) S 14.470.321.62

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 2,329,100.99
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING s 34.337.577.39
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Ohwner $0.00 $0.00
Tolal approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 S0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment werg

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/01/22

CONTRACTOR

-
By M_ I d Date:

aune LaBeck, Project Accountant

County of COOK

Day of

January, 2019

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
15 entitled to pavment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . $ 2,329,100.99

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and onthe Contimmation Speet that are changed to conform with the amownt ceriified,)

ARCHITECT:

By: % /(/¥ < pae:  February 4, 2019
ol /

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1o the
Lontractor named heremn. 1ssuance, pavment and acceptance ol pavment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

AlADOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1952 EDITION - AIA - ©1962

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE.. N'W.. WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5202

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1ol _)
’anim‘ Faad Diucing Sclical Hew Constrection CONTRACTOR K R. Miller Contractors. Inc. - 1624 Colomal Parkway, Inverness. IL 60067 T
Project [+

Job Location 4071 N. Oak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 60834
Owner  Public Building Commission Of Chicago [arrvscamio vow pavsiest si |}

STATEOF ILLINMMS | =

COUNTY OF €0k |

Tha affiant, being first duly swom on cath, deposes and says that helshe is Project Accountant, of K.R. Miller C: Inc., an lilinoks d o make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that

helshe is well acquainted with The facts herein sel forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, En’nﬁ.mmh C1581 dated the 13th day of March, 2018, for the following
project: READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Construction

thuat e Follrming stusbemments are wsde for fhe parpose of procering o partisl eyt of $2,329,100.99 [ e Ty S——
That the work for which s req has been free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature and in full wiith th tract
and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of sakd contract, the following persons have been with, and have of prep. . supplies, and services for,
and having done labor on said That the set forth opposite their names ks the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respoctively. That this statement is a full, trus,

and complete statement of ail such persans and of the full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, lumnished of prepared by each of
them 1o of on account of said work, as stated:

[ Vo Compeea— ]

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
TEM# Addiess Type of Work | Original confract amourt Ouders Change Orders Contract Amt | % Complel Previous Current Total io date retnnage ‘Mmmm |net amount due remaming o bil

231.747.00 231.747.00 100% | $231.747.00 $231,747.00 $0.00 $231,747.00 $0.00 5000
322,000.00 322 000.00 100% | $322,000,00 $322,000 00 $0.00 $322,000.00 5000 5000
42,390 00 42,390.00 100% | $42,380.00 $42,390.00 50.00 $42,390.00 $0.00 50.00
28,000 00 28,000.00 % | s1015200 $10,152.00 §1.015.20 $9.136 80 $0.00 18,86
3057.578 84 (175,220.04) 2,882 349 80 36% 7.90000 | $124000.00 | $1.051.90000 | $105,190.00 |  $83511000 $111,600.00 51,935 639 80
150,000,00 150,000.00 50% | $7500000 $75.000 00 $7.500.00 $67,500 00 $0.00 $82.500.00

1,800,000.00 88% | $1,262.500.00| $294,500.00 | $1.587.00000 | $158.700.00 | §1,.163.250.00 65,050 00 $371.700.00

{6,156 00) 293 844 100% 844 00 $293 844,00 9,384 40 459 60 $0.00 520,384 40

(1,374 84) 56,750 16 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56.750.16
452,200 00 0% $0.00 50.00 5000 $462,200 00

1001 TBL 338,820.16 (338,920 16) 000 #DIVio! $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00
KR Miller Contractors

Inverness, IL 60067 Electrical Site

1002 Concrote 250,000.00 250,000 00 95% 38.000.00 38,000.00 $23,800.00 $214.200.00 $0.00 $35,800.00
KR Milles | Metro 1624
(Calonial Plowy, ivemess,

| 1003 oot Security 140,000 00 140,000.00 42% | $4558340 | 51307660 558 650,00 $5 B66 00 $41,025 06 $11,768.94 $87.206.00

SUBTOTAL 1 7,180,961 00 (1,374 84) | (52030520) 6659.280.96 59% | 347911640 | 43157660 3,910,693 00 331.45560 3,190,818 46 388 418.94 3,080,043 56




———Work Completed——

ITEM #

Subcontractor Name &
Address

Type af Work

5

KR Miler Contractorns
1624 Colonial Plowy,

Inverness. [L BODBT
_._._—IM

K R Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
Iwermness. [L 60067

mount

21,740.00

PBC Change

o]

Genl Contr

Adjusted Conltract
Amt

21.74000

%

Pravious

Total to date

3000

retainage |net previous billing |net amount dug

remaining %o bill

1,740,

Fiap Poles

9.960.00

K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Coloninl Phwy,
Iwerness, IL 60067

Teash compactol

KR Miler |KED 1624
Colonial Plowy, Imeemess,
1L 60067

33.991.00

5000

$33.891.00

5146 803 00

KR Mder | Stauber 1624
Colonial Plowy, Imeemess,
IL 60067

Doars Frames. Hidwie

1005

§194 687 80

$4,000.00

$19.468.78

$131.842.70

$43.278.32

$19.468.78

$400.00

53 600.00

Tolet Accessones

3322000

Tiash Cans

$33.879.00

1011

FE's & Cabs

4,800.00

9,508 00

1013

175,000.00

3
2
2

|

545

5110.194 87

$54.263.00 |

1018

1018

70,000 00

5
2
5

$164.457 96

516,445 80

17538

$48:836 78

$8.588 00

$26 987 84

5000

$70,000.00

40,000 00

s
g
8

|

12,000 00

$12,000.00

25000000

100%

824 50000

28%

§238.000 00

512,000 00

5$250,00000

$217.500.00

511325000

1019

$25,000 00

$214.200.00

$10,800.00

| 52287500

$195,75000

$10.125.00

SUBTOTAL

1,866,685.00

0.00

44,687 80

2,011.37580

42%

716297 87

125597.89

B841,885.76

84,189.58

113.038.10

1,253,669 62




————Work Completed——
Subcantracior Name & FBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusied Contract
ITEM # s Type of Work iginal contract amaount Orchars Change Orders Amt % Compl| Previous Current Taotal to dale retai net 0us billing |net amount dug remaining to bill
AL L Masonry
1414 W Willow Street
Chicago, IL 60642 |Masonry, Precast
1020 kbmdm Trends 2,129 500.00 (3,42000) | 216,006 54 2,343 086.54 24% | 514870250 | 540493454 | $553227.04 | $55,32270 §133,463.25 441.09 $1,845,182 20
A1 Roofing Co. 1425
Churss Avenue ElL
Grave Village, IL 50007
1021 | RoafingShest Metal 1,100,000.00 1,100,000 00 5% $40.67500 $49.675 00 $4.967 50 $44,707.50 $1,055.292 50
[Abftun Sewer, Water &
| Prmbeng - 8705 Pyott
R, Lake in e Hils. IL
1022 [501%8 Plumbing 1.288,000,00 1.298,000.00 45% | $53404300 | 54837550 | $582.419.50 | $5824195 | 548063951 $43,538.04 $77382245
(Arch. Compliance Sign
7410 Nies Canter Rd
Skokie_ IL 60077 Interior | Extevior
1022 | Signage 4065000 40,650.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $40,650 00
[Blicfoam, inc. 3627
W Harrison St Chicago,
IL 60624
1024 |Seray insulation 29,850 00 26,850.00 48% | 51420875 §14.228.75 §1.422 88 §12,805 87 $0.00 $17,044.13
Blackhawk HVAC, Inc
B210W. 192nd Streel
Makena, IL 60448
| 1025 HVAC 4.480,000.00 4.490,000.00 28% | $411470.00 | $839.04000 | $1.250.51000 | $125051.00 | $370.323 00 §755,135.00 $3.364 54100
Bolo Waterproofing 5521
W 110th Street  Oak | Damp/Water Proafing,
Lawn, IL 60453 Air Barmer. Joint
1026 | Seatants. 80,000.00 280,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $000 80,000.00
Briarpalch Lndscaping
2923 N. Milwaukee Ave
1og7_|Pieese. L E0G18 L 275,800.00 275 800,00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 75,800 00
CE Korsgard Co
B18 N. Central
1025 |Wood Dale. IL 60191 ) 64000.00 864.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $864,000.00
Commercial Spec. 2255
Lo Or, Rofing Meadows
1oza|"-50% Toilet Partitons 59,000.00 59,000 00 0% 50.00 50,00 $0.00 $59,000.00
CR Schmid, Inc.
65215 Talbot Avenue
1030 RO | pavens 26520000 295 200,00 0% $0.00 5000 5000 $295200.00
Eiite Electric Co. 1645
N. 25th Avenue
| gy |Movosi Pk RO0100 esevical 6.942,000.00 6,942,000 00 17% | $1,068.01200| $12534300 | $1193.355.00 | s11933550 | 596121080 11280870 |  $586788050
Evergreen Spedaftes
12617 5. Knoll Dr  Alsip,
13z |50 Shades 120,000.00 120,000,00 0% $0.00 so00 50,00 5120 000.00
Fence Masters, inc
20400 5. Cottage Grove
Chicags Heights, IL 50411
| 1033 Fence | Gates 380,000.00 5,049.00 38504900 1% 5,049.00 $5.049.00 $504.80 54,544 10 $0.00 538050400 |
Floars, Inc. - 1341
Cobbilestone Wy
Woodstock, L 600gg | Ahletic & Stage Wood
1034 Flooding 156,900.00 _ 156,900 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $156,800.00
Grand Stage Co. 3418
K Stage Fuggeng | Acous
Chucago, IL .
1035 s Deapery 120,000 00 120,000 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §120,000.00
Great Lakes West
24475 Red Amrow Hwy
| Miattzraan, MI 45071
| 1038 Food Service Eguip 270,00000 270,000 00 28% | $2860500 | S4822900 | $76.834.00 $7.683 40 $25.744.50 $43.406.10 $200849.40 |
SUBTOTAL page3 18,851,000.00 (342000) | 22195554 19.069,535.54 20% | 220070115 | 1515597 14 | 372520829 | 37252983 1,988,731.03 1,364,037 43 15,716.767.08




Waork Completed—

ITEM #

Type of Work

1037

| Oniginal contract amount

72.800.00

PBC Change
Orders

Geni Contr
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract

72.900.00

% Compl|Previous

$0.00

5000

net

nel amount due

1038

1033

25250 00

321.255.00

B

62,000.00

$297.28540 | $14.48400 $311,769.40

5

$31176.84

$267.556.86

$13.03560

$0.00

$0.00

213,300.00

213300 00

g

$213.300.00

1041

67,000.00

$0.00

$67,000.00

Rooflop Acoustical
| Barrier Wall

Overhead Door

1044

$150,000.00

$0.00

Yelescoping Stards

1047

1045

58,500 00

5000

247,000 00

247 000.00

$0.00

47,000.00

Earthwork |/ Sewer &
Waster

3,414 500.00

$168492 .41

$3,180.87591 | $12140136

Acoustical | Wall

840,000 00

g

$3.302277 37 | $330227.73

5000

B62 786 32

§109.261.22

S§76390173

$0.00

| Site Concrete

140545000

1,405 450 00

27%

5341.423.00

1048

2851 5. Troy Street
Chicago, IL B0623

Asphat

313,995 00

313.895.00

$384.623.00 $3849230

$307.280.70

150 .00

$1.059.019.30

531399500 |

1054

1051

1052

Micdwest Fireproofing
5404 Corsar Road
Frankfor, IL 60423

| 1050 4 - [SprayFieproofing

Midwest Track Bldrs
1000 Rand Road
Wauconda, IL 50034

Midwestem Steel
BE50 W. Grand Avenue
Chicago, IL 60707

Rockford, ILE1115

RHL Enterpeises 832
Anita Avenue

Antoch, IL 60002

| Structural Steel

L |SednkerPumps

138.800.00

$138 800.00

Syrthetic Track

$160,000.00

5,080.000.00

5,080,000 00

54,756,999 50

$475,699.95

380.319.00

Opetable Partition

1055

Smari Elevalors Co. 661
|Executrve Drive
|Wilowbrook, IL 80527

16,228 00

B1

$768.700.45

$32,400.00

$347.619.00

50.00

$19.228 00

&
g

|

$78,925.00

§78,825 00

£71.032 50

$133.967.50

SUBTOTAL page 4

13,131,104 00

166,482 41

176, 661.86

13,478,258 27

2,655 508 81

21538536

8,870,804 17

BE7 088 42

7,789 8957 93

193 B46 82

5.494 453 52

———Work Completed ——




Subcontractor Name & PEC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM# Address Type of Work iginal a Orders | Change Orders Amt % Compl| Previous Current Total to date |retainage |nel previous biling |net amount due remaining o bill
Storage & Design Grp
5500 Metro East Drive
DesMoines. 1A 50
1056 il Lockers 201,000 00 000 201,000.00 0% 50.00 S0.00 $0.00 01,000 00
Tare Construction
4556 W 61st Strect
Chicago, IL 60629
1057 IF 3.520,000.00 75,000.00 3,595,000.00 32% | $860.279.00 | 733.00 | $1.160,012.00 16,001, $77425110 | $260750.70 | §255008020 |
Underland Arch
20318 Tomence Ave
Lymwood, IL 50411 Windows/Storefront /
1058 i Aum Doors 2,800,000.00 2,800,000.00 1% 720,00 $28,720.00 $2,872.00 $25,848.00 $0.00 $2.874,152 00
Wihited Brothers, inc
ZI5SW. 155th St 5.
1059 ARBHES Metal Waill Panels 180.300.00 180,300.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5180.300.00
K.R. Miller Confractons
1624 Colonial 3
Imverness, IL 60067
1060 SWA 6184224 61,6842 24 100% 184224 $61,842.24 $6.184.22 $55 658.02 5000 184.22
TBD P
1081 Timers 5,000 00 5.000.00 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
TBD
1062 ‘Gnd Posts 762000 762000 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $7.620.00
TBOD
1063 Bollards 25,000.00 25,000.00 0% 5000 5000 50.00 $25.000 00
Inteligent Creabons
2461 E. Oakion S5t
Addington Heights, 1L
1064 |60005 Stage Lighting 128,327.00 128,327.00 o% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $128.327.00
TBD
1065 Field Stiping 15,000.00 15,000 00 0% $0.00 50,00 50.00 $15.000 00
E.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Calonial Plowy,
Inverness, IL 60067 Contingency Chagne
1065 |order 2015V 0.00 43222 432.22 100% $432 22 $432.22 $43.22 $389.00 50.00 4322
PaC Commission's
1067 Contingency 1.475,000.00 4,362 62 1,479,362 62 0% $0.00 50,00 50.00 51.479,362 62
PBC
1068 | Site Wark Alowance 350,000.00 (230,334 B5) 119,665 35 ;) $0.00 50,00 5000 $119.665.35
PEC
1069 Camera Allowance 450,000 00 450,000.00 0% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $450,000.00
PEC Momsture Mitigation
1070 | Alowance 600,000 00 600.000.00 0% $0.00 5000 5000 $600,000.00
FBC Marquee Sign
1071 Aowance 150,000 00 150,000 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $150,000.00
SUBTOTAL page § 10,007.247.00 (163 687 57)| 75.000.00 9918 54943 13% 951,273 46 299,733.00 1,251,006 46 125,100 65 856,146.12 269 750.69 B,792 643 62
** No Retention being held on iems 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $58,613.70
7.180.951.00 (1,374 84) [520,305.20 6,659,280.96 58% | 347011640 | 43157660 3,910,683.00 331,455 60 3,190.818.46 368 416 94 3,080,043 56
1,966 688.00 0.00 44 587.80 2/011,375.80 % 716,297 87 125,597 89 841.885.76 B4.189.58 644 BEB.08 113,038.10 1.253.669.62
18,851,000.00 420 221,855.54 18,069,535 54 13% | 220870115 | 151550714 | 3.725.286.29 37252983 1.988,731.03 1,364,037 43 15.716,767 .08
13131,104.00 168 492.41 178,661 86 13.478,258.27 066 B8655508.81 | 21538536 8,870,854 17 B8T 089 42 7.789,957.93 193 846.82 5.494 453.52
10,007 247 00 (163 697.57)| 75.000.00 9.918,540.43 13% 851.273.48 299.733.00 1.251,006 46 12510065 B856.146.12 269.750.69 B.792643.62
TOTAL §1,137,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,137,000.00 36% 1601189768  2,587,889.99 18,589787.68  1,800365.07  14.470,321.62 2,329.100.99 34,337,577.39



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $18,599,787.68
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,800,365.07
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA! $51,137,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $16,799,422.61
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $14,470,321.62
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,329,100.99
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $34,337,577.39

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers. workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and cach of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine: that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
ansing out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial pavment nor any part thereofl has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attgrney’s fee.

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R, Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st  day of January. 2019,

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 12/01/2022
OFFICIAL SEAL 3
JULIA DEWITT {
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/01/22 3




	Read Dunning New Const #11
	Pages from PA_KRM_LL_PA11_Vertical_20190131

